1516-RBM-17

Youth Commission
City Hall ~ Room 345
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4532

(415) 554-6446
(415) 554-6140 FAX
www.sfgov.org/youth_commission

YOUTH COMMISSION
MEMORANDUM
TO: Linda Wong, Committee Clerk, Budget & Finance Committee
FROM: Youth Commission
DATE: Thursday, February 18, 2016
RE: Referral response to BOS Files No. 160075

At our Tuesday, February 16, 2016 meeting, the Youth Commission voted to unanimously
support the following motion:

To support BOS File No. 160075—Resolution retroactively approving the sixth contract
amendment with the Children's Council of San Francisco to manage the Preschool for All
Program subsidies to eligible children of the City, and increasing the not to exceed amount from
$47,326,791 to $74,390,567 for the period of July 1, 2012, to June 30, 2016.

*k*k

Youth Commissioners thank the Board of Supervisors for their attention to issue. If you have
any questions, please contact our office at (415) 554-6446, or your Youth Commissioner.

P S

Chair, Luis Avalos-Nunez
Adopted on February 16, 2016
2015-2016 San Francisco Youth Commission




